340.00 118541

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Tamaki	08/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	545-8522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11854192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164027 Email: jls@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. / Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: 4rlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1035-734 (HWB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Warren Burnam, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=1035734asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0157

500352877

	Case No. :						
	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATIO	N			
	Kazuo Tamaki						
(Inventors)							
(mvemois)	·····						
(Assignes)	considerations pa	eration of the sum of one did to each of the undersign in, transfer and set over to	ed, the undersigned				
(Assignee) (Address)	22-22 Nagaike-ch	o Abeno-ku Osaka-shi Osa	aka 545-8522 Japan	1			
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as SEMICONDUCTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME						
				ith an analization for			
	patent in the Unite August 24, 20 Sept. 12, 200 The undersigned	-	not on even date, the J.S. application Se n of assignment of the	en has executed on erial No. 11/854,192, on			
the application thereof and a Assignee main connection Property or s	on or any interference also to execute sepa y deem necessary of a with claims or prov imilar agreements.	s) to execute all papers and the which may be declared a trate assignments in connect expedient and further to risions of the International (and any continuing o ection with such appl perform any act whi Convention for Prote	or divisional applications lications as the ich may be necessary ection of Industrial			
		 s) to perform all affirmative tent to the Assignee. 	acts which may be	necessary to obtain a			
The any and all Ledivisions or cand hereby c	undersigned hereby etters Patent of the ontinuing applicatio ovenants that he ha	r authorize(s) and request(s) United States resulting from the said Assigns (they have) full right to dexecuted and will not executed.	n said application or gnee, as Assignee o onvey the entire inte	r any division or of the entire interest, erest herein assigned,			
on this assign with the rules and agreed thand will conti	nment any further id s of the United State hat ASSIGNEE'S at nue to represent on	r grant(s) the firm of NIXON lentification which may be it as Patent Office for recorda torneys Nixon & Vanderhy ly ASSIGNEE with respect	necessary or desirat tion of this documer P.C. have represe to this invention.	ble in order to comply nt. It is understood nted only ASSIGNEE			
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	<i>,</i>	, ,			
Date Aug	24,2007	Signature of inventor	Kazin I	Tamaki			
Date		Signature of inventor					
Date	:	Signature of inventor					
Date	And the state of t	Signature of inventor					
Date		Signature of inventor					
Witnessed by	/: 		Date				
Witnessed by	<i>y</i> :		Date				

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

PATEN;; REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0158